

RIO DEL SOL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O HOAMCO 2850 Highway 95, Suite 112 Bullhead City, AZ 86442 (928) 296-8181

Request for Statements of Interest

December 27, 2023

The Annual Meeting of Rio Del Sol Homeowners Association will be held on Saturday, February 24, 2024 at 12:00 pm at the Rio Del Sol Clubhouse 1989 Mesquite, Lake Havasu, AZ. The Board of Directors will be elected at this meeting. As a Member of Rio Del Sol, you may vote either at the meeting or by Absentee Ballot.

Directors will be elected at this meeting for a one-year (1) term. In order to prepare the Absentee Ballot, the Association needs input from its Members as to who is willing to run for the Board. Homeowners interested in filling one of these positions must complete and return the attached application. Only the names on the applications received by January 24, 2024 will be placed on the election Ballot.

Please print your name as you wish it to appear on the Ballot. The completed application must be received at the HOAMCO office no later than January 24, 2024.

The official notice of the Annual Meeting and a Ballot will be mailed around February 1, 2024.

Thank you for your willingness to become involved in the community. Please contact Teresa O'Neal at 928-296-8181 ext.1601 or toneal@hoamco.com, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Board of Directors Rio Del Sol Homeowners Association RIO DEL SOL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS CANDIDATE'S APPLICATION NAME ADDRESS I understand that five (5) openings will be available on the Rio Del Sol Homeowners Association Board of Directors as of February 24, 2024. Candidates receiving the greatest number of votes depending upon the number of interested candidates, will be elected to the Board of Directors for a one-year (1) term commencing on February 24, 2024. I believe I can contribute to the business aspects of the Association and represent all of the Association as a Member on the Board. I understand that the Board of Directors is charged with the responsibility to govern the affairs of the Association according to the Association's Documents and I myself must fully understand those documents and must not be in personal violation of any part of them. I understand that the Board of Directors must make its decisions based on what is in the best interest of the community as a whole, not in the interest of any individual lot owner or group of lot owners and I believe I can make a contribution to this decision-making process. If a vote does not go my way, I will fully support the Board's final decision. If I am selected to be a candidate for nomination and elected to the Board of Directors, I will not use my position to gain personal power or advantages not available to the non-Board Association Members. IN ADDITION TO THE ITEMS BELOW YOU MAY SUBMIT A ONE PAGE RESUME (1) Community Association Experience (2) Board of Directors Experience (3) Business or Job Related Activity/Experience (4) Additionally, I believe I can serve the community extremely well because

(5) I have been a lot owner at _____ since __/__/ and currently

reside at _____ approximately ____ months each year.

Newsletter – Annual Meeting 2024
I have read and do fully understand the Association CC&Rs and Bylaws.
YesNo
I understand that in order to be nominated and placed on the official ballot, I
must submit this application prior to January 24, 2024, and that only the
names on the applications received by January 24, 2024 will be considered for
inclusion on the ballot.
Signature / Date
NOTE: This sheet will be shared with the membership as part of the election process. ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN January 24, 2024. Please mail to the HOAMCO office at 2850 Highway 95, Suite 112 Bullhead City AZ 86442

©2023 Rio Del Sol | PO Box 1905 Lake Havasu City AZ 86405

Web Version Preferences Forward Unsubscribe

Powered by **GoDaddy Email Marketing** ®